## **CLARK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER**



CONTRACTOR:	LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			PROJECT NAME:	RAINBOW BOULEVARD LANDBERG AVENUE TO GARY AVENUE			
Change Order	1	BID NO.:	805721-20	PROJECT NO.:	R010LFT	FED NO.: N/A	DATE: 8/16/21	

Description of and Resson for Change(s):
During the progress of the project, it was determined to add the installation of Clark County Water Reclamation District (CCWRD) facilities within the project limits on Rainbow Boulevard between Landberg Avenue and Gary Avenue. The work includes boring of mainline facilities and the installation of manholes between Landberg Avenue and Gary Avenue. Installation of these facilities during the current project will reduce the overall impact to the traveling public. It will also reduce the overall cost of the facility installation versus completing these improvements at a future date, which would require a significant amount of additional work.

A Construction Change Authorization (CCA) shall be executed to outline the specific scopes of work to be added in accordance with Contract requirements. It is estimated that an additional \$1,000,000.00 will be needed to complete the work identified above.

Description of Additional Work	item No.	City.	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
SANITARY SEWER FACILITY INSTALLATION FOR COWRD	109.01	1	LS	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00
		Tot	al \$ Am	ount of Change	\$1,000,000.00

A	Original Contract Amount	\$2,813,000.00
B	Adjustment(8) by previous change order(s)	\$0.00
C	Additional funds Per This CHANGE ORDER (CO	\$1,000,000.00
	Revised (TOTAL) Contract Amount (A + B + C)	\$3,813,000,00

D	Original Contract Time	120
E	Previous time extensions	16
F	Additional Contract Days Per This CHANGE ORDER (CO):	0
	Revised (TOTAL) Contract Time (D+E+F)	136

This Construction Change Order, when executed by the parties to the Contract, shall constitute a Change Order pursuant to the General Conditions, Section 5.1 of the Contract. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Contract remain unchanged and in full force and effect, **ACCEPTED BY CONTRACTOR** Printed Name Signature

ACCEPTED BY CLARK Prepared By: 8/19/21 Supervising Construction Management Inspector Date Reviewed By: Date Assistant Manager of Construction Recommended By: Manager of Construction

Concur:	
Timether () Disign	8/19/2
Design Project Manager	Date
Reviewed By:	
Stem le	0/23/281
Funding Source	Date
Recommended By:	
	8-24-21
Denis Cederburg, P.E. Director of Pub	NIC Works

## CLARK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

CONTRACTOR: LAS VEGAS PAVIN			g Corp.	RP. PROJECT	RAINBOW BOULEVARD - LANDBERG AVENUE TO GARY AVENUE			
Change Order	1	BID NO.:	605721-20	PROJECT NO.:	R010LFT	FED NO.: N/A	DATE: 8/16/21	
Authorized To	Proce	ed By:				15.00		